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DU[AN KNE@EVI] TRANSFERRED TO THE HAGUE  

 
 

On Saturday 18 May 2002, Du{an Kne`evi} was transferred to the Detention Unit of the 
International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia in The Hague.   
  

Du{an Kne`evi}, also known as “Du{ko” or “Du}a”, was born on 17 June 1967 in the 
Orlov}i area of Prijedor municipality. He is charged in two separate Indictments for crimes 
allegedly committed in the Omarska and Keraterm camps.  
 
The Omarska Camp 

 
The amended “Omarska” Indictment dated 18 July 2001, alleges that, from about 25 

May to about 30 August 1992, Serb forces detained and confined more than 3,000 Bosnian 
Muslims and Bosnian Croats from the Prijedor municipality, Bosnia and Herzegovina, in the 
Omarska camp, a former mining complex approximately 15 kilometers from the town of 
Prijedor. Many of Prijedor’s Muslim and Croat intellectuals, professional and political leaders 
were sent to Omarska. There were approximately 40 women in the camp, all the other prisoners 
in the camp were men. 

 
It is alleged that living conditions at the Omarska camp were brutal. Severe beatings 

were commonplace. The camp guards and others who came to the camp and physically abused 
the prisoners used all manner of weapons during these beatings. Both female and male prisoners 
were beaten, tortured, raped, sexually assaulted, and humiliated. In addition to regular beatings 
and abuse, there were incidents of multiple killings. Many, whose identities are known and 
unknown, did not survive the camp. 

 
According to the indictment, Du{an Kne`evi} entered the camp to kill, beat or otherwise 

physically abuse prisoners. 
 
Charges 

 
Du{an Kne`evi} is charged on the basis of individual criminal responsibility (Article 

7(1)) with: 
 

• Six counts of grave breaches of the 1949 Geneva Conventions (Article 2 – wilful killing; 
wilfully causing serious injury to body or health),  

•  Six counts of violations of the laws or customs of war (Article 3 – murder; cruel treatment), 
and 

•  Six counts of crimes against humanity (Article 5 – inhumane acts; murder). 
 

The Keraterm Camp 

 

 According to the Indictment, detainees at the Keraterm camp were crowded together so 
badly in the various rooms of the camp that often they could not sit or lie down. There were few 
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or no toilets or facilities for personal hygiene and the water supply was inadequate. The 
detainees had no change of clothing, bedding or medical care and were fed starvation rations 
once a day. Interrogations were allegedly conducted on a daily basis and regularly accompanied 
by beatings and torture. The Indictment states that killings, sexual assault and other forms of 
physical and psychological abuse were also commonplace at the Keraterm camp. The camp 
guards and others who came to the camps used all types of weapons and instruments to beat and 
otherwise physically abuse the detainees. Bosnian Muslim and Bosnian Croat political and civic 
leaders, intellectuals, the wealthy, and non-Serbs who were considered as extremists or to have 
resisted the Bosnian Serbs were especially subjected to beatings, torture and/or killed. At a 
minimum, hundreds of detainees, whose identities are known and unknown, did not survive. 
 
Du{an Kne`evi} did not appear to hold a position in the Keraterm camp, but entered the 
Keraterm camp on numerous occasions for the purpose of abusing, beating torturing and/or 
killing detainees. 
 
Charges  

 
He is charged on the basis of individual criminal responsibility (Article 7(1)) with: 
 

• 15 counts of crimes against humanity (Article 5 – inhumane acts; murder), 
• 13 counts of violations of the laws or customs of war (Article 3 – murder; cruel treatment). 
 

  
The date and time for his initial appearance will be announced in due course. 
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